Lamar County Holidays 2024

All Lamar County offices will be closed to observe the following holidays during
2024:

New Year’s Day Monday, January 1, 2024
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 15, 2024
President’s Day Monday, February 19, 2024
Good Friday Friday, March 29, 2024

2024 Solar Eclipse Monday, April 8, 2024
Memorial Day Monday, May 27, 2024
Independence Day Thursday, July 4, 2024

Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2024
Veteran’s Day Monday, November 11, 2024
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 28, 2024
Thanksgiving Friday, November 29, 2024
Christmas Monday, December 23, 2024
Christmas Eve Tuesday, December 24, 2024
Christmas Day Wednesday, December 25, 2024

Amendment to the Lamar County Holiday 2024 Schedule, due to the eclipse event occurring in and around Lamar

County, and with Commissioners’ Court authorizing the closure of Lamar County non-essential offices on April 8,
2024.

Approved by the Lamar County Commissioners’ Court on the 11%" day of March, 2024.

Signed: ﬁé M

Brandon Bell, County Judge




